

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Civil)...../2009

(CC 12297/2009)

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2007 in
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

CWP No. 229/2003

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANKI DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP)
(With office report)

Date: 23/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is a delay of 592 days in refiling the Special Leave
Petition. The delay is not satisfactorily explained. However, in
the interest of justice, delay is condoned subject to the payment
of Rs.5,000/- as costs to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal
Services Committee within four weeks and to produce receipt.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(M.S.Negi)
Court Master